2/11/09 OIPE	Docket No.: Gro107
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.1/31/2009) FEB 1 1 2009 DBA/REV05	-2009 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent a 10354	18484 ched documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rattunde, Ulrich	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rattunde & Co. GmbH
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Address: Bauernallee 22 19288 Ludwigslust
Execution Date(s): March 17, 2008 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other	City: State/Prov.: Country: Germany ZIP:
A. Patent Application No. (s) 11/991,563 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Marlana Titus Registration No.: 35,843	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Nash & Titus, LLC 6005 Riggs Road	 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☒ Enclosed
City: Laytonsville	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: MD	8. Payment Information
Country: USA ZIP: 20882	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 301-977-7227	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
	Authorized Oser Name

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNORS") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented Measuring Station for a Pipe Cutting Machine for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was (will be) filed as a U.S. Utility Patent Application, having Serial Number 11/99/563, on 1997 of 10 2005 043 223.9, filed September 9, 2005, and PCT international application PCT/DE2006/001474.

AND WHEREAS, Rattunde & Co. GmbH, Bauernallee 22, 19288 Ludwigslust, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or other patent application or like document, filed in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in the whole aforesaid application, to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to all formal applications which may be filed based in whole or in part on the aforesaid application, in the United States, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements or any formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and any improvements therein, and for the filing and/or granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022272 FRAME: 0916 **EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNORS:

INVENTOR'S NAME

ADDRESS

Ulrich Rattunde

Bauernallee 22 19288 Ludwigslust Germany DATE

17.03.2008

Please return the signed/recorded assignment to

Nash & Titus, LLC 6005 Riggs Road Laytonsville, MD 20882 (301) 977-7227 CUSTOMER NUMBER 41022

Attorney docket no.: Gro-107

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022272 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 02/11/2009